HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 9, 2016 Date

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>HB16-1103</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on <u>Appropriations</u> with favorable recommendation:

- Amend printed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "MAY" and substitute "MAY, BUT
 IS NOT REQUIRED TO,".
- 3 Page 2, line 9, strike "12-43-702.5;" and substitute "12-43-702.5.".
- 4 Page 2, strike lines 10 through 13 and substitute "psychologist 5 examiners.".
- 6 Page 2, line 14, strike "SECTION.".
- Page 3, line 5, strike "MAY" and substitute "MAY, BUT IS NOT REQUIRED
 TO,".
- 9 Page 3, strike lines 7 through 11 and substitute "12-43-702.5.".
- Page 3, line 17, strike "MAY" and substitute "MAY, BUT IS NOT REQUIREDTO,".
- 12 Page 3, line 18, strike "12-43-702.5;" and substitute "12-43-702.5.".
- 13 Page 3, strike lines 19 through 23.
- 14 Page 4, line 3, strike "MAY" and substitute "MAY, BUT IS NOT REQUIRED

HB1103_H_PHC.001

1 то,".

- Page 4, strike lines 4 through 9 and substitute "psychotherapists pursuant
 to section 12-43-702.5.".
- 4 Page 4, line 16, after "CANDIDATE," insert "OR".
- 5 Page 4, strike line 17 and substitute "COUNSELOR CANDIDATE; OR IS".
- Page 4, line 22, strike "MAY" and substitute "MAY, BUT IS NOT REQUIRED
 TO,".
- 8 Page 4, strike lines 23 through 27 and substitute "PSYCHOTHERAPISTS.".
- 9 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 8.
- 10 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 11 Page 5, line 23, strike "(1) introductory portion and".
- Page 5, lines 25 through 27, strike "each applicant A PSYCHOLOGIST
 CANDIDATE, AS DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (7) OF THIS SECTION," and
 substitute "each applicant".
- Page 10, line 13, strike "(1) introductory portion, (1) (c)," and substitute
 "(1) (c)".
- 17 Page 10, strike lines 15 through 18 and substitute "registration. (1) The
- board shall issue a license as a marriage and family therapist to eachapplicant who files an application in a form and".
- 20 Page 11, line 7, strike "(1) introductory portion and".
- Page 11, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "counselor to each applicantwho files".
- 23 Page 12, strike lines 3 through 5 and substitute:

24 "SECTION 19. Effective date. This act takes effect January 1,
25 2017.".

HB1103_H_PHC.001 ___

** *** ** *** **

HB1103_H_PHC.001 _3-